16:06

Docket No.: 136439-1

CANTOR COLBURN L

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  PATENT	S ONL	<b>.</b> Y	Patent and Trade	mark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	<b>V</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sauri Gudlavalleti Michael Bowman Chellappa Balan Shailesh Singh Bhaisora  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Corrective Recordation Cover Sheet to Correct the Spelling of the City in the Receiving party at Frame 015221 Ree1 of Execution Date: 3/29/04; 3/31/04; 4/6/04; 3/30/04	2. Name a Name: Ge Address:  City: Schelle 1eCountry: U	nd address of recei	ving party(ies):	5 MARINA I
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application,         Patent Application No.         Filing date         </li> <li>10/823,954</li> <li>April 13, 2004</li> </ul>		on date of the applic	ation is:	
Additional numbers	☐ Ye	s 🛭 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of application	s and patents involved:	1
Name: David E. Rodrigues	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 50,604  Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP  55 Griffin Road South	☐ Encl	osed - Any excess ited or debited to de	or insufficiency should b	e
		account number:		
City: Bloomfield, State/Prov.: CT  Country: USA ZIP: 06002	06-1130		ge if paying bý deposit accour	nt)
	JSE THIS SPA	CE		å.i.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  David E. Rodrigues  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including as Mall documents to be recorded with in the contract of the the con	Signathy Signathy over sheet, atta	P chments, and	November 10, 2004  Date	сору

39-1

## PATENTS ONLY (ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)

Name of Conveying Party Andrei Colibaba-Evulet Narayan Ramesh Execution Date April 2, 2004 March 30, 2004

Page 2 of 2

16:08

	~ <del></del>				
• • •	^	<u>-</u>	Docket No.	: 136439-1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-20-20	າດ⊿ - <del></del>	<u>-</u> :ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*U^		Patent and	Trademark Office
P05A/REV03	'''				
Tab settings → → → ▼	10272500		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark One	.]	the attached origin	nal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1.27	2. Name and	d address of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Sauri Gudlavalleti					^
Michael Bowman		Name: <u>G</u>	eneral Electric Cor	mpany	<u> </u>
Chellappa Balan		Address:	1 River Road		
Shailesh Singh Bhaisora		7 1001			⊃8
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	🛛 Yes 🗌 No	-		,	<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:					70
5. Nature of conveyance.					∾ ==
⊠ Assignment □	Merger			. <u>.</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Sect	nenectady,	State/Prov	<b>NY</b>
_			TICA	ZIP: 1234	5
U Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: 1254	<u></u>
Execution Date: 3/29/04; 3/31/04; 4/6/04	ı; 3/30/04	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
		<u> </u>		•	¥ <del>1</del>
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s): $I \circ g$	23954		3/29/04:	3/31/04
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application.	the execution	n date of the applic		
				4/6 <del>/04</del>	
Patent Application No. Filing	date	¦ В. ⊦	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	l ☐ Yes	; ⊠ No		
			W = Warr		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total nun	nber of application	is and patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be maile	eu.		Men		
Name: David E. Rodrigues		7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
			•		
Registration No. 50,604			osed - Any excess ted or debited to d		iould be
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP		Geui	ted or depired to d	eposit account	
55 Griffin Road South		☐ Auth	orized to be charg	ed to deposit acco	unt
		8 Deposit a	account number:		354
	/,#* L\P/	O. Deposit t	200001111101110011		10823954
City: Bloomfield, Si	tate/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	06-1130	Autor son		
	P: 06002	/Attach d	iuplicate copy of this pa	age if paving by depos	it account)
1 1 1					<u> 9</u>
9, Statement and signature.	DO NOT	<u>USE THIS SPAC</u>	; <u>E</u>		<del> </del>
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bell	lief, the foregoing inform	atiφτ\is true a	ndicorrect and any	y attached copy is	a trễ cỗpy
of the original document.	·•·, ···- ·-·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	```(/ <b>)</b> \)	J / '	•	-4
David E. Rodrigues	,	Stoder		<b>April 13, 200</b> 4	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	<del>\</del>	Deta	
T -	al number of pages including o	/ -/	chments, and	37 Bate	2004 9021
1	Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover shoot it Recordation Servi	et Information to:	ATENT	19/ FC:
	Director of the United States P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	Patent and Trader	4REEL: 0153	66 FRAME:	079 €
			0.00		

439-1

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

(ADDITIONAL INVENTORS)

Name of Conveying Party Andrei Colibaba-Evulet Narayan Ramesh

**Execution Date** April 2, 2004 March 30, 2004

Page 2 of 2

GE Docket No. 136439-1

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Sauri Gudlavalleti of 24 Stonehenge Lane, Apt #21A, Albany, NY 12203;
Michael Bowman of 1073 Mohawk Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309
Chellappa Balan of 1012 Northwood Court, Niskayuna, NY, 12309;
Shailesh Singh Bhaisora of G2, 1026 Gitanjali Corner III, Gitanjali Layout, Opp. BEML
Gate, New Tippasandra, Bangalore, India-560075;
Andrei Colibaba-Evulet of 16 kKngswood Dr., Clifton Park, NY 12065; and

Andrei Colibaba-Evulet of 16 kKngswood Dr., Clifton Park, NY 12065; and Narayan Ramesh of 5434 Calle De Oro, Evansville, IN 47712

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR PRODUCING HYDROGEN GAS, Docket Number 136439-1

$\times$	executed concurrently herewith, or
	filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1/10/04 16:09 /29/2004 16:38

**☎**8602860115 3105387204 CANTOR COLBURN L GE POWER SYSTEMS FAGE Ø9/09/012

2 GE Docket No. 136439-1 Inventor l State of CALLEGRNIA SS: County of 105 ANGELES This 29th day of MARCH, 2004, before me personally came the above named Sauri Gudlavalleti to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/bef own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Inventor 2 Date: 3/31/04 Michael Bowman Makel 20 0 % before me personally came the above named Michael Bowman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

Şeal

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JEAN & MICHEL

CONTROL TO STATE OF STATE TO THE CONTROL TO THE CON

GE Docket No. 136439-1

3

Inventor 3

Chellappa Balan

County of Schenetady

This 6th day of pul , 2004, before me personally came the above named

Chellappa Balan \_\_to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KRISTINE A. THORNE
Notary Public, State Of New York
Qualified In Saratoga County
No. O1TH6024753
Commission Expires 17000 17

GE Docket No. 136439-1

Signed at town of Bangalore, State of India , this 30 day of March, 2004.

Inventor:

Shailesh Singh Bhaisora

Witnessed by: Dema Sindh

Signature

HENA SRIBHAR

Printed Name of Witness

Wimessed by:

Diemine

Date: 30 M March, 2004

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

**REEL: 015366 FRAME: 0795** 

GE Docket No. 136439-1	5
Inventor 5  Andrei Colibaba-Evulet	Date: 4/2/2004
State of New York County of Schenetady	_ SS:
This 2rd day of Opil	, 200\dday_, before me personally came the above named
Andrei Colibaba-Evulet  executed the foregoing assignment, w his/her own free will for the purposes  RITA M. LYNCH  Rotary Public, State of New York  Qual. in Rensselaer Co. No. 01175079764  Seal Commission Expires 1 2 9 0 5	to me personally known as the individual who ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of therein set forth.
Inventor 6  Narayan Ramesh  Narayan Ramesh	
State of <u>Findiana</u> County of <u>Posey</u>	SS: 
This 30TH day of March	, $20$ <u>o</u> $\frac{4}{\sqrt{2}}$ , before me personally came the above named
Narayan Ramesh foregoing assignment, who acknowle free will for the purposes therein set if	to me personally known as the individual who executed the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own forth.
Seat	Hanry M Schulze



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 06, 2004

.... 🚓

PTAS



\*102725081A\*

CANTOR COLBURN, LLP DAVID E. RODRIGUES 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/13/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015221/0460

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 136439-1

ASSIGNOR:

GUDLAVALLETI, SAURI

DOC DATE: 03/29/2004

ASSIGNOR:

BOWMAN, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 03/31/2004

ASSIGNOR:

BALAN, CHELLAPPA

DOC DATE: 04/06/2004

ASSIGNOR:

BHAISORA, SHAILESH SINGH

DOC DATE: 03/30/2004

ASSIGNOR:

COLIBABA-EVULET, ANDREI

DOC DATE: 04/02/2004

ASSIGNOR:

RAMESH, NARAYAN

DOC DATE: 03/30/2004

11/10/04 16:07 **28**602860115 CANTOR COLBURN L **2**005/012

015221/0460 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

I RIVER ROAD

SCCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

SERIAL NUMBER: 10823954 FILING DATE: 04/13/2004

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR PRODUCING HYDROGEN GAS

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

CERTIFICATE OF T Applicant(s): Gudlavallet	RANSMISSION BY FACS	IMILE (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 136439-1	
Application No. 10/823,954	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Group Art Unit 1754	
nvention: METHOD AN	D ARTICLE FOR PRODUCIN	G HYDROGEN GAS		
	Tables Occurs Chan	t (2 pages); Copy of Rec	oordad Accionment nane	
I hereby certify that this	(9 page <u>s)</u>			
is being facsimile transmit		(Identify type of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No.	. 703-306-5995	
On November 10 (Date)				
		Tracy A. Axi (Typed or Printed Name of Person		
		Traves a.	Mak	
		(Signature)	<del></del>	
		·		

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

PATENT

P18/REV02

RECORDED: 11/10/2004 REEL: 015366 FRAME: 0799